M3114/60
FORMPTO 1595
(Rev 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4-94)

M&G= 11613.32WO01

05-30-2000

 $\exists T$

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101368772

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or c	and the same of
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics):
Syed V.S. Kashmiri	The Government of the United States of America, as
Eduardo A. Padlan Jeffrey Schlom	represented by the Secretary, Department of
Jeffrey Schlotti	Health and Human Services
	6011 Executive Boulevard, Suit 325
	Rockville, Maryland 20852
	Mocketitie, Haryland 200347
	27
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
U Other:	
Execution Date: January 18, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Intermetional Potent Application No. DCT/US00/25552 filed an	
International Patent Application No. PCT/US99/25552 filed on October 29, 1999	
Additional numbers attach	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
aocument should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Ronald A Daignault	∑ Enclosed
Address: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
3100 Norwest Center	— · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
90 South Seventh Street	8. Please charge any additional fees or credit any
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402–4131	overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Trimicaporis, Francesota 55 102 1151	
DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature:	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
original document.	
1 10	1).
Ronald A. Daignault	Laceward February 14, 2000
Name of Person Signing Si	ignature// Date
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 4
Do not detach t	his portion
No. 11 decreases the form of t	·
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Paten	its and Trademarks
Box Assign	nments
Washington, I Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about.	
document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the samp	le cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
Patent and Trademark Öffice. Office of information systems. PK2-1000C, Washi Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington. D.C. 20503.	ngton, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork
2 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

03/17/2000 DHGUYEN 00000006 US9925552

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010810 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Syed V.S. Kashmiri, residing at 11541 Brandy Hall Lane, Gaithersburg, Maryland 20878, Eduardo A. Padlan, residing at 4006 Simms Drive, Kensington, Maryland 20895, and Jeffrey Schlom, residing at 10301 Sorrel Avenue, Potomac, Maryland 20854, employees of the Department of Health and Human Services, have invented VARIANTS OF HUMANIZED ANTI-CARCINOMA MONOCLONAL ANTIBODY CC49 for which filed an international application, PCT/US99/25552, on October 29, 1999; designating the United States as one of the Designation of States, and

WHEREAS, we are applicants named in the above-mentioned application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, the conditions under which said invention was made are such as to entitle the Government under Paragraph 1(a) of Executive Order 10096 to the entire right, title, and interest herein, both domestic and foreign; and

WHEREAS, the Government of the United States is desirous of acquiring all domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in the above-mentioned invention described in the application for Letters Patent; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign and transfer to the United States of America, represented by the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, the full and exclusive rights in and to said invention in the U.S. and within each and every foreign country in which the Government elects to file and the entire right, title, and interest in and to such applications, and any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues or extensions thereof, and including priority rights as may be filed in the U.S. and foreign countries, and such Letters Patent as may be granted to be held by the Government to the end of the term for which the same would have been held by the inventors had this assignment not been made.

We further agree to make, execute, and deliver to the Secretary, Department of Health and Human Services, upon request, any and all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary in the prosecution of any application or applications for improvements or reissues of Letters Patent, and to assist the Government in every way as may be requested in protecting said invention, provided that any expense of extending such assistance shall be paid by the Government.

PATENT REEL: 010810 FRAME: 0056

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my han	d this day of
Jan. 18, , 192000	·	
,		Α
	J. U. S.	Ceas Cum
	Syed V.S. Kashmiri	
STATE OF Mankaged		
STATE OF Maryland) ss. COUNTY OF Morela Briefy)		MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2003 MARGARET L. TOMCZAK NOTARY PUBLIC
On this 18th day of July	wy, \$3000 before me pe	rsonally appeared Syed V.S.
Kashmiri to me known and known to me to be	the person described in and	who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same for	the uses and purposes
therein set forth.		
[SEAL]	Notary Public	Tonesal.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF January, ** 2000.	, I have hereunto set my han	d this <u>/</u> 8 day of
	Eduardo A. Padlan	· Pari
STATE OF Maleilanel) ss. COUNTY OF Montarment	Eugardo A. Fadian	
On this 18th day of Jaxua	μι, છ Ιως before me pe	rsonally appeared Eduardo
A. Padlan to me known and known to me to b	<i>i</i> 1	
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me t		
therein set forth.		
[SEAL]	Mary Public	nesal
	MY CO	MMISSION EXPIRES

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
MARCH 1, 2003
MARGARET L. TOMCZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC

IN TESTIMONY WHERE	OF, I have hereunto set my hand this 18 day of
Jan , 192000	
	Jeffrey Schlom
STATE OF Marifarce) ss.	
COUNTY OF //Colonburg	
On this 18/1 day of	ittlitue, 🗷 🗝 before me personally appeared Jeffrey
	e the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and he duly acknowledged to m	e that he executed the same for the uses and purposes
therein set forth.	
[SEAL]	Margant Toncial Notary Public

MY COMESION EXPIRES MARCH 1, 2003 MARGARET L. TOMCZAK NOTARY PUBLIC

3

PATENT REEL: 010810 FRAME: 0058